



## **Certificate of Participation**

This is to certify that Ms./Mrs./Shri/Dr.RAVIKUMAR BARELA CRR No has participated in the CRE Programme(offline) on the topic "**Prosthetic Management of Hip Disarticulation Amputee**" approved by the Rehabilitation Council of India, a Statutory Body of the Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment, Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities (Divyangjan), Govt. of India vide approval No .7- 16 ( 687 ) / 2022- RCI dated 8<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 conducted from 7<sup>th</sup> October 2022 to 8<sup>th</sup> October 2022 at MGM Institute's University Department of Prosthetics and Orthotics, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai, as Resource persons / Keynote Speaker/ Coordinator/ Participants/ Student with .12...CRE Points.

Place: - Navi Mumbai.

Date: - 07th & 08th October, 2022



Dr.Uttara Deshmukh (P&O) Associate Professor & I/C Principal, MGM Department of Prosthetics and Orthotics, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai.



## **CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION**

THIS CERTIFICATE IS PROUDLY PRESENTED TO

MR./MS./MRS./SHRI/DR. RAVI BABELA

has participated in the 3<sup>rd</sup> National Conference of Indian Association of Assistive Technologists titled **"Assistive Technology - A New Era in Rehabilitation"** 

approved by the Rehabilitation Council of India, a Statutory Body of the Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment, Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities (Divyangjan), Govt. of India vide approval no. F. NO. 7-16(687)/2022-RCI dated November 30, 2022

conducted from December 22, 2022 to December 23, 2022 at MGMIHS, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai as Chairperson / Resource person / Keynote Speaker / Paper Presentor / Poster Presentor / Instructor / Coordinator / Participant with <u>6</u> CRE Points per day.

भारतीय पुनर्वास परिषद

Dr Shashank D. Dalvi Vice Chancellor MGMIHS, Kamothe

Dr Prakash Mehta (P&O) President IAAT

Dr Pankaj Sinha (P&O) Chairman 3<sup>rd</sup> IAAT National Conference

CRR NO. 468183

Dr Uttara Deshmukh (P&O) Organising Secretary 3<sup>rd</sup> IAAT National Conference



#### **MGM Institute of Health Sciences**

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC Sector-01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209

## Certificate of Participation

MGMIHS Faculty Development Program-January 2023

This is to certify that **Dr. Ravikumar Barela** has *Participated in* the online MGMIHS Faculty Development Program-2023 organized from 17<sup>th</sup> January to 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2023 by the Department of Biochemistry, MGM Medical College Aurangabad in association with Pre-Clinical BOS & University IQAC, MGMIHS.

Dr. Dhananjay Bhale Prof. & Head, Biochemistry, MGM Medical College, Aurangabad and Chairperson, Pre-Clinical BOS MGM Institute of Health Sciences

Dr. Rita Khadkikar IQAC Coordinator MGM Institute of Health Sciences

Dr. Shashank D. Dalvi Vice Chancellor MGM Institute of Health Sciences

### **MGM Institute of Health Sciences**

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) Grade 'A<sup>++</sup>' Accredited by NAAC Sector-01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209

<u>Natíonal Webínar</u> Overview of Programmatic Assessment Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that *Mr. Ravikumar Barela* has attended the *National Webinar on "Overview* of *Programmatic Assessment*" by *Dr. V. N. Mahalakshmi* as a participant organized on **18th** July, **2023** by the University IQAC, MGMIHS.

Brunagade

**Dr. Bhavana Junagade** Organizing secretary MGM Institute of Health Sciences

**Dr. Rita Khadkikar** IQAC Coordinator MGM Institute of Health Sciences

Dr. Rajesh B. Goel

Registrar MGM Institute of Health Sciences

**Dr. N. N. Kadam** Pro-Vice Chancellor MGM Institute of Health Sciences





# **Certificate of Participation**

This is to certify that Ms./Mrs./Shri/Dr. **RAVIKUMAR BARELA** CRR No-**A68183** has participated in one day (O4 hours) National level CRE Webinar on "Advancement in Paediatric Orthotics" (Online) approved by Rehabilitation Council of India, a statutory body of the Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities (Divyangjan), Govt. of India vide approval CRE-2309071123; conducted on 11th August 2023 at KLE Academy of Higher Education and Research, Belagavi.

Date:11.08.2023 Place: Belagavi



Prof. (Dr) M S Ganachari Registrar KAHER-Belagavi